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LED SOLAR WALL LIGHT

INTERPRETATION OF THE ICONS
6. The product has built-in motion detector;
7. Ingress protection. Protection against splashing water provided;
8. On/off cycles;
9. Mechanical impacts protection level;
10. Rated number of the battery charge cycles;
11. Color rendering index;
12. Correlated light color temperature;
13. No mercury contents;
14. The product can be installed and used on/in normally flammable surfaces;
15. For outdoor application only;
16. Damaged light diffuser must be replaced immediately;
17. Minimum distance from the illuminated object;
18. The product contains non-replaceable light source;
19. Product meets requirements of EU directives;
20. Product complies with the technical regulations of Ukraine;

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
21. Pursuant to the provisions of the WEEE Act, it is forbidden to put waste equipment 
marked with the symbol of a crossed bin together with other waste. The user, wishing 
to get rid of electronic and electrical equipment, is obliged to return it to a waste 
equipment collection point. There are no hazardous components in the equipment 
that have a particularly negative impact on the environment and human health.

PRODUCT’S PURPOSE AND APPLICATION
The product is intended for autonomous lighting of pedestrian areas, private yards 
and other public outdoor spaces.  The light is powered by the rechargeable battery and 
cannot be connected to the mains. The solar panel converts sunlight into electricity 
and charges the battery.

INCLUDED
•  Lamp with rechargeable battery Videx 18650 LiFePo4 3.2V 2000 mAh;
•  Mounting screws;
•  User’s manual; 
•  Individual packaging.

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
Read user’s manual before installation and use. The product is intended for installation 
on walls, fences or building facades. Recommended installation height is 2-3 meters. 
The product must be installed in places with sufficient sunlight. Do not install 
on northern side. To complete installation, please perform the following actions:
a) Mark the drill location and drill the holes according to the installation position (Fig. 1);
b) Install the screws. Keep a gap of 5-6 mm between the screw head and the wall 
(Fig. 2); 
c) Press the switch on the lamp to turn it on and select the working mode (see 
operating instructions) (Fig. 3);
d) Install the light in the directions shown (Fig. 4).

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
The light turns on automatically in sensor mode, with the onset of dusk, that is, when 
the ambient light level is less than 15 lux. Press the switch to select working mode 
and switch in cycles. After selecting the mode, there is no need to switch again. The 
lamp remembers the selected mode and applies it every night. There are four working 
mode options:
1) Working mode 1 (default): The lamp automatically turns on at 10% brightness when 
getting dark. When detecting people’s movement, activates at 100% brightness for 30 
seconds, if detecting new movement during this 30 seconds, the 100% brightness 
working time will last for another 30 seconds; if there is no detecting of new movement 
during this 30 seconds, back to 10% standby brightness.
2) Working mode 2: There is no standby brightness when getting dark. When 
detecting people’s movement, activates at 100% brightness for 30 seconds, if 
detecting new movement during this 30 seconds, the 100% brightness working time 

will last for another 30 seconds; if there is no detecting of new movement during this 
30 seconds, back to turn off status.
3) Working mode 3: The PIR sensor function is closed, there is always 10% brightness 
working, till out of battery or till dawn.
4) Working mode 4: Fixture is turned off.

BATTERY REPLACEMENT
The product is equipped with replaceable battery. If you notice that the battery has 
degraded over time, it can be replaced. To replace the battery, follow the diagram as 
below. The battery can be replaced only with another battery of the same type. Do not 
dispose used battery with household garbage to avoid explosion.

NOTES
Before first use or after changing the battery, make sure that the lamp has gone 
through a full charge cycle in direct sunlight.

Avoid shadows from trees, buildings and other objects falling on the solar panel as it 
may compromise the performance.

The product has a built-in intelligent internal circuit with overcharge, overdischarge 
and overvoltage protection.

FUNCTIONAL CHARACTERISTICS
This product should be used outdoor only.

MAINTENANCE AND SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
To maintain the original performance, clean up the solar panel every 3-4 months. Clean 
only with soft cloths. Do not use chemical detergents. Do not leave the product for long 
time storage with discharged battery. It’s forbidden to use the product with damaged 
light diffuser or unsealed battery compartment. Do not disassemble the other sealed 
parts of the lamp as this may compromise performance and void the warranty. Product 
must not be used in unfavorable conditions, e.g. vibrations, explosive air atmosphere, 
fumes, or chemical fumes, etc. Avoid installing the product near air conditioners, 
heating objects or high-voltage power grid system. The LED light source inside is non-
replaceable. If the light source is broken, the whole product must be replaced. Used 
or damaged product should be disposed of in accordance with applicable regulations.

STORAGE AND TRANSPORTATION
Before delivery to the direct point of sale, the product must be stored in the 
manufacturer’s packaging at a temperature from -20°С to +40°С, in a dry room and 
without exposure to direct sunlight.
Transportation can be carried out by land, sea, air transport in the manufacturer’s 
transport packaging.

WARRANTY
The warranty period for the product is indicated on the individual packaging and 
begins from the date of sale. During the warranty period, a faulty product can be 
exchanged or returned with prove of purchase and all components and accessories 
preserved. The following does not apply with the scope of limited warranty:
- Misuse the product and cause the products components damage;
- Unauthorized disassemble or the presence of deep mechanical damage to the 
product;
- Damage due to force majeure.
The manufacturer shall not be responsible for any damage resulting from the failure to 
follow above instructions. The manufacturer reserves the right to make amendments 
of this user’s manual. The manufacturer reserves the right to provide technical 
changes without prior notice.
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CВІТЛОДІОДНИЙ НАСТІННИЙ СОНЯЧНИЙ СВІТИЛЬНИК 
З ДАТЧИКОМ РУХУ

ТЕХНІЧНІ ПАРАМЕТРИ
1. Ліхтар:
     1.1. Світловий потік (Лм);
     1.2. Кольорова температура світла (К);
     1.3. Тип світлодіодів;
     1.4. Індекс передачі кольорів (Ra);
     1.5. Кут розсіювання (°);
     1.6. Колір;
     1.7. Матеріали;
     1.8. Термін служби;
2. Акумулятор:
     2.1. Потужність (Вг);
     2.2. Тип;
     2.3. Номінальна напруга (В);
     2.4. Номінальний об’єм (мАг).
3. Сонячна панель:
     3.1. Максимальна потужність (Вт);
     3.2. Максимальна напруга (В);
     3.3. Максимальна сила струму (А);
     3.4. Напруга холостого ходу (В);
     3.5. Сила струму короткого замикання (А);
4. Датчик руху;
     4.1. Технологія;
     4.2. Максимальна дальність виявлення (м);
     4.3. Кут виявлення (°);
5. Час повного циклу зарядки за сонячної погоди (год.);

- Габаритні розміри (мм), маса виробу (г/кг), діапазон робочих температур, дата 
виготовлення та номер партії вказуються на індивідуальній упаковці;

ТЛУМАЧЕННЯ ПІКТОГРАМ
6. Виріб має вбудований детектор руху;
7. Захист від проникнення. Передбачений захист від бризок води;
8. Цикли увімкнення/вимкнення;
9. Рівень захисту від механічних впливів;
10. Номінальна кількість циклів заряду акумулятора;
11. Індекс передачі кольору;
12. Корельована колірна температура світла;
13. Не містить ртуті;
14. Виріб можна встановлювати та використовувати на/на зазвичай легкоза-
ймистих поверхнях;
15. Тільки для зовнішнього застосування;
16. Пошкоджений світлорозсіювач необхідно негайно замінити;
17. Мінімальна відстань від освітлюваного об’єкта;
18. Продукт містить незмінне джерело світла;
19. Продукт відповідає вимогам директив ЄС;
20. Товар відповідає технічним регламентам України;

ОХОРОНА НАВКОЛИШНЬОГО СЕРЕДОВИЩА
21. Відповідно до Закону про відходи електричного та електронного обладнання 
(ВЕЕО), забороняється викидати сміттєве обладнання, позначене символом пе-
рекресленого контейнера, разом з іншим сміттям. Користувач, який бажає позбу-
тися електронного та електричного обладнання, зобов’язаний повернути його в 
пункт прийому відпрацьованого обладнання. У складі обладнання відсутні небез-
печні компоненти, які особливо негативно впливають на навколишнє середовище 
та здоров’я людини.

ПРИЗНАЧЕННЯ ТА ЗАСТОСУВАННЯ ПРОДУКТУ
Виріб призначений для автономного освітлення пішохідних зон, приватних дворів 
та інших громадських відкритих приміщень. Світильник живиться від акумулятор-
ної батареї і не підключається до мережі. Сонячна панель перетворює сонячне 
світло в електрику і заряджає акумулятор.

У КОМПЛЕКТІ
•  Світильник з акумулятором Videx 18650 LiFePo4 3.2V 2000 mAh;
•  Кріпильні гвинти;
•  Інструкція користувача;
•  Індивідуальна упаковка.

ІНСТРУКЦІЇ З МОНТАЖУ
Прочитайте посібник користувача перед установкою та використанням. Виріб 
призначений для встановлення на стінах, парканах або фасадах будівель. Реко-
мендована висота установки 2-3 метри. Виріб необхідно встановлювати в міс-
цях з достатньою кількістю сонячного світла. Не встановлюйте на північній 
стороні. Для встановлення виконайте наступні дії:
a) Позначте місце свердлення та просвердліть отвори відповідно до монтажного 
положення (Мал. 1);
b) Встановіть гвинти. Залиште відстань 5-6 мм між головкою гвинта та стіною 
(Мал. 2);
c) Натисніть кнопку на світильнику, щоб увімкнути його та обрати робочий режим 
(див. інструкцію з користування) (Мал. 3);
d) Встановіть світильник як показано на малюнку (Мал. 4).
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ІНСТРУКЦІЇ З КОРИСТУВАННЯ
Світло вмикається автоматично в сенсорному режимі, з настанням сутінків, тобто 
коли рівень зовнішнього освітлення менше 15 люкс. Натисніть кнопку, щоб обрати 
потрібний режим, перемикаючи їх по колу. Після вибору режиму повторне пере-
микання не потрібно. Світильник запам’ятовує обраний режим і застосовує його 
щовечора. Є чотири варіанти режиму роботи:

1) Режим роботи 1 (за замовчуванням): світильник автоматично вмикається на 
10% яскравості, коли настає темрява. При виявленні руху активується на 100% 
яскравості на 30 секунд, якщо є виявлення нового руху протягом цих 30 секунд, 
робочий час 100% яскравості триватиме ще 30 секунд; якщо протягом цих 30 
секунд не буде виявлено новий рух, повертається до 10% яскравості, в режим 
очікування.
2) Робочий режим 2: немає світла в режимі очікування, коли настає темрява. При 
виявленні руху активується на 100% яскравості на 30 секунд, якщо є виявлення 
нового руху протягом цих 30 секунд, робочий час 100% яскравості триватиме ще 
30 секунд; якщо протягом цих 30 секунд не буде виявлено новий рух, світло пов-
ністю вимикається.
3) Робочий режим 3: функція датчика ружу вимкнена, завжди працює 10% яскра-
вості, доки не розрядиться акумулятор або до світанку.
4) Режим роботи 4: Прилад вимкнено.

ЗАМІНА АКУМУЛЯТОРА
Виріб оснащений змінним акумулятором. Якщо з плином часу ви помітили, що 
акумулятор деградував, його можна замінити. Щоб замінити акумулятор, дотри-
муйтеся наведеної нижче схеми. Акумулятор можна замінити лише на інший та-
кого ж типу. Не викидайте використаний акумулятор разом із побутовим сміттям, 
щоб уникнути вибуху.

ЗВЕРНІТЬ УВАГУ
Перед першим використанням або після заміни акумулятора переконайтеся, що 
прилад пройов повний цикл зарядки під прямими сонячними променями.

Уникайте падіння тіней від дерев, будівель та інших об’єктів на сонячну панель, 
оскільки це може погіршити продуктивність.

Виріб має вбудовану інтелектуальну внутрішню схему із захистом від перезаряду, 
надмірного розряду та перенапруги.

ФУНКЦІОНАЛЬНІ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ
Даний виріб слід використовувати лише на вулиці.

ІНСТРУКЦІЇ З ОБСЛУГОВУВАННЯ ТА ТЕХНІКИ БЕЗПЕКИ
Щоб зберегти початкову продуктивність, очищуйте сонячну панель кожні 3-4 
місяці. Чистіть тільки м’якими тканинами. Не використовуйте хімічні миючі за-
соби. Не залишайте виріб на тривале зберігання з розрядженим акумулятором. 
Заборонено використовувати виріб з пошкодженим світлорозсіювачем або неза-
критим батарейним відсіком. Не розбирайте інші герметичні частини світильника, 
оскільки це може погіршити продуктивність і призвести до втрати гарантії. Виріб 
не можна використовувати в несприятливих умовах, напр. вібрації, вибухоне-
безпечної повітряної атмосфери, випарів або хімічних випарів тощо. Уникайте 
встановлення виробу поблизу кондиціонерів, нагрівальних об’єктів або високо-
вольтної електромережі. Світлодіодне джерело світла всередині є незамінним. 
Якщо джерело світла вийшло з ладу, необхідно замінити весь виріб. Використа-
ний або пошкоджений виріб слід утилізувати відповідно до чинних норм.

ЗБЕРІГАННЯ ТА ТРАНСПОРТУВАННЯ
Перед доставкою до безпосереднього місця продажу, виріб необхідно зберігати в 
упаковці виробника при температурі від -20°С до +40°С, у сухому приміщенні та 
без потрапляння прямих сонячних променів.

Транспортування може здійснюватися наземним, морським, повітряним тран-
спортом в транспортній упаковці виробника.

ГАРАНТІЯ
Гарантійний термін на виріб вказано на індивідуальній упаковці і починається від 
дати продажу. Протягом гарантійного терміну несправний продукт можна обмі-
няти або повернути з підтвердженням покупки та збереженням усіх компонентів і 
аксесуарів. Наведене нижче не поширюється на обмежену гарантію:
- Неналежне використання продукту та спричинення пошкодження компонентів 
продукту;
- Самовільне розбирання або наявність глибоких механічних пошкоджень виробу;
- Пошкодження внаслідок форс-мажорних обставин.
Виробник не несе відповідальності за будь-яку шкоду, спричинену недотриман-
ням наведених вище інструкцій. Виробник залишає за собою право вносити зміни 
в цей посібник користувача. Виробник залишає за собою право вносити технічні 
зміни без попереднього повідомлення.
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SOLARNA LAMPA ŚCIENNA LED Z CZUJNIKIEM RUCHU

PARAMETRY TECHNICZNE
1. Lampa 
     1.1. Strumień świetlny
     1.2. Temperatura koloru
     1.3. Typ diody
     1.4. Wskaźnik oddawania barw
     1.5. Kąt wiązki
     1.6. Kolor
     1.7. Materiał
     1.8. Żywotność
2. Bateria 
     2.1. Moc
     2.2. Typ
     2.3. Napięcie nominalne
     2.4. Wydajność nominalna
3. Panel słoneczny
     3.1. Maksymalna moc;
     3.2. Maksymalne napięcie;
     3.3. Maksymalny prąd;
     3.4. Napięcie bez obciążenia;
     3.5. Prąd zwarcia;
4. Czujnik ruchu 
     4.1. Technologia
     4.2. Maksymalna odległość indukcji
     4.3. Kąt indukcyjny
5. Pełne naładowanie
- Wymiary gabarytowe (mm), masa produktu (g/kg), zakres temperatur pracy, data 
produkcji i numer partii podane są na opakowaniu jednostkowym;
 

INTERPRETACJA PIKTOGRAMÓW
6. Produkt posiada wbudowany czujnik ruchu;
7. Ochrona przed wnikaniem. Zapewniona ochrona przed bryzgami wody;
8. Cykle włączania/wyłączania;
9. Stopień ochrony przed uderzeniami mechanicznymi;
10. Znamionowa liczba cykli ładowania akumulatora;
11. Wskaźnik oddawania barw;
12. Skorelowana temperatura barwowa światła;
13. Brak zawartości rtęci;
14. Produkt może być instalowany i używany na/w powierzchniach normalnie palnych;
15. Tylko do zastosowań zewnętrznych;
16. Uszkodzony dyfuzor światła należy natychmiast wymienić;
17. Minimalna odległość od oświetlanego obiektu;
18. Produkt zawiera niewymienne źródło światła;
19. Produkt spełnia wymagania dyrektyw UE;
20. Produkt jest zgodny z przepisami technicznymi Ukrainy;

OCHRONA ŚRODOWISKA
21. Zgodnie z przepisami Ustawy o WEEE zabrania się umieszczania wraz z innymi 
odpadami zużytego sprzętu oznaczonego symbolem przekreślonego kosza. 
Użytkownik chcąc pozbyć się sprzętu elektronicznego i elektrycznego zobowiązany 
jest do oddania go do punktu zbiórki zużytego sprzętu. W sprzęcie nie ma 
niebezpiecznych składników, które mają szczególnie negatywny wpływ na środowisko 
i zdrowie ludzi.

PRZEZNACZENIE I ZASTOSOWANIE PRODUKTU
Produkt przeznaczony do autonomicznego oświetlenia ciągów pieszych, prywatnych 
podwórek i innych publicznych przestrzeni zewnętrznych. Lampka zasilana jest z 
akumulatora i nie można jej podłączyć do sieci. Panel słoneczny przekształca światło 
słoneczne w energię elektryczną i ładuje akumulator.

W ZESTAWIE
•  Lampa z akumulatorem Videx 18650 LiFePo4 3,2V 2000 mAh;
•  Śruby mocujące;
•  Instrukcja obsługi;
•  Indywidualne opakowanie.

INSTRUKCJE INSTALACJI
Przed instalacją i użytkowaniem przeczytaj instrukcję obsługi. Produkt przeznaczony 
do montażu na ścianach, płotach lub elewacjach budynków. Zalecana wysokość 
montażu wynosi 2-3 metry. Produkt należy montować w miejscach o 
wystarczającym nasłonecznieniu. Nie instalować po stronie północnej. Aby 
zakończyć instalację, wykonaj następujące czynności:
a) Zaznacz miejsce wiercenia i wywierć otwory zgodnie z pozycją montażu (rys. 1);
b) Zamontuj śruby. Zachowaj odstęp 5-6 mm pomiędzy łbem wkrętu a ścianą (rys. 2);
c) Naciśnij włącznik na lampie, aby ją włączyć i wybierz tryb pracy (patrz instrukcja 
obsługi) (rys. 3);
d) Zamontuj lampę zgodnie z pokazanymi kierunkami (rys. 4).

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI
Lampa włącza się automatycznie w trybie czujnika, wraz z zapadnięciem zmroku, czyli 
gdy poziom oświetlenia otoczenia jest mniejszy niż 15 luksów. Naciśnij przełącznik, 
aby wybrać tryb pracy i włączyć cykle. Po wybraniu trybu nie ma potrzeby ponownego 
przełączania. Lampa zapamiętuje wybrany tryb i stosuje go każdej nocy. Dostępne są 
cztery opcje trybu pracy:

1) Tryb pracy 1 (domyślny): Lampa włącza się automatycznie przy jasności 10%, gdy 
zapada zmrok. W przypadku wykrycia ruchu ludzi aktywuje się przy 100% jasności na 
30 sekund, w przypadku wykrycia nowego ruchu w ciągu tych 30 sekund, czas pracy 
przy 100% jasności będzie trwał kolejne 30 sekund; jeśli w ciągu tych 30 sekund nie 
zostanie wykryty nowy ruch, wróć do 10% jasności w trybie gotowości.

2) Tryb pracy 2: Po zmroku nie ma jasności w trybie gotowości. W przypadku wykrycia 
ruchu ludzi aktywuje się przy 100% jasności na 30 sekund, w przypadku wykrycia 
nowego ruchu w ciągu tych 30 sekund, czas pracy przy 100% jasności będzie trwał 
kolejne 30 sekund; jeśli w ciągu tych 30 sekund nie zostanie wykryty nowy ruch, wróć 
do stanu wyłączenia.

3) Tryb pracy 3: Funkcja czujnika PIR jest wyłączona, zawsze działa jasność 10%, aż 
do wyczerpania się baterii lub do świtu.
4) Tryb pracy 4: Urządzenie jest wyłączone.

WYMIANA BATERII 
Produkt wyposażony jest w wymienną baterię. Jeśli zauważysz, że bateria z biegiem 
czasu uległa degradacji, możesz ją wymienić. Aby wymienić baterię, postępuj zgodnie 
ze schematem jak poniżej. Baterię można wymienić wyłącznie na inną baterię tego 
samego typu. Aby uniknąć eksplozji, nie wyrzucaj zużytej baterii razem z odpadami 
domowymi.

NOTATKI
Przed pierwszym użyciem lub po wymianie baterii należy upewnić się, że lampa 
przeszła pełny cykl ładowania w bezpośrednim świetle słonecznym.

Unikaj cieni drzew, budynków i innych obiektów padających na panel słoneczny, 
ponieważ może to pogorszyć jego wydajność.

Produkt posiada wbudowany inteligentny obwód wewnętrzny z zabezpieczeniem 
przed przeładowaniem, nadmiernym rozładowaniem i przepięciem.

CHARAKTERYSTYKA FUNKCJONALNA
Produkt ten powinien być używany wyłącznie na zewnątrz.

INSTRUKCJE KONSERWACJI I BEZPIECZEŃSTWA
Aby zachować pierwotną wydajność, należy czyścić panel słoneczny co 3-4 miesiące. 
Czyścić wyłącznie miękkimi ściereczkami. Nie używaj chemicznych detergentów. Nie 
pozostawiaj produktu na dłuższy czas z rozładowaną baterią. Zabrania się używania 
produktu z uszkodzonym dyfuzorem światła lub nieuszczelnioną komorą baterii. Nie 
demontuj pozostałych uszczelnionych części lampy, ponieważ może to pogorszyć 
jej działanie i unieważnić gwarancję. Produktu nie należy używać w niesprzyjających 
warunkach, np. w warunkach atmosferycznych. wibracje, atmosfera wybuchowa, 
opary lub opary chemiczne itp. Należy unikać instalowania produktu w pobliżu 
klimatyzatorów, obiektów grzewczych lub sieci wysokiego napięcia. Znajdujące 
się wewnątrz źródło światła LED jest niewymienne. W przypadku uszkodzenia 
źródła światła należy wymienić cały produkt. Produkt zużyty lub uszkodzony należy 
utylizować zgodnie z obowiązującymi przepisami.

PRZECHOWYWANIE I TRANSPORT
Przed dostawą do punktu sprzedaży bezpośredniej produkt należy przechowywać w 
opakowaniu producenta w temperaturze od -20°С do +40°С, w suchym pomieszczeniu 
i bez narażenia na bezpośrednie działanie promieni słonecznych.
Transport może być realizowany drogą lądową, morską, lotniczą w opakowaniach 
transportowych producenta.

GWARANCJA
Okres gwarancji na produkt wskazany jest na opakowaniu jednostkowym i liczy się od 
dnia sprzedaży. W okresie gwarancyjnym wadliwy produkt można wymienić lub zwrócić 
wraz z dowodem zakupu oraz zachowanymi wszystkimi komponentami i akcesoriami. 
Poniższe informacje nie mają zastosowania w zakresie ograniczonej gwarancji:
- Niewłaściwie używać produktu i powodować uszkodzenia elementów produktu;
- Nieautoryzowany demontaż lub obecność głębokich uszkodzeń mechanicznych 
produktu;
- Uszkodzenia spowodowane działaniem siły wyższej.
Producent nie ponosi odpowiedzialności za szkody wynikłe z niezastosowania się do 
powyższych wskazówek. Producent zastrzega sobie prawo do wprowadzania zmian w 
niniejszej instrukcji obsługi. Producent zastrzega sobie prawo do wprowadzania zmian 
technicznych bez uprzedzenia.

DE
LED-SOLARWANDLEUCHTE MIT BEWEGUNGSSENSOR

TECHNISCHE PARAMETER
1. Lampe 
     1.1.  Lichtstrom
     1.2. Farbtemperatur
     1.3. LED-Typ
     1.4. Farbwiedergabeindex
     1.5. Abstrahlwinkel
     1.6. Farbe
     1.7. Material
     1.8. Lebensdauer
2. Batterie 
     2.1. Leistung
     2.2. Typ
     2.3. Nennspannung
     2.4. Nominale Kapazität
3. Solarpanel
     3.1. Uhr
     3.2. Vmp
     3.3. Kobold
     3.4. Gesang
     3.5. Isc
4. Bewegungssensor 
     4.1. Technologie
     4.2. Maximaler Induktionsabstand
     4.3. Induktionswinkel
5. Volle Ladung
- Gesamtabmessungen (mm), Produktgewicht (g/kg), Betriebstemperaturbereich, 
Produktionsdatum und Chargennummer sind auf der einzelnen Verpackung 
angegeben;

INTERPRETATION VON IKONEN
6. Das Produkt verfügt über einen eingebauten Bewegungsmelder;
7. Eindringschutz. Schutz gegen Spritzwasser vorhanden;
8. Ein/Aus-Zyklen;
9. Schutzniveau gegen mechanische Einwirkungen;
10. Nennzahl der Batterieladezyklen;
11. Farbwiedergabeindex;
12. Korrelierte Lichtfarbtemperatur;
13. Kein Quecksilbergehalt;
14. Das Produkt kann auf/in normal entflammbaren Oberflächen installiert und 
verwendet werden;
15. Nur zur Außenanwendung;
16. Beschädigte Lichtdiffusoren müssen sofort ausgetauscht werden;
17. Mindestabstand zum beleuchteten Objekt;
18. Das Produkt enthält eine nicht austauschbare Lichtquelle;
19. Das Produkt erfüllt die Anforderungen der EU-Richtlinien.
20. Das Produkt entspricht den technischen Vorschriften der Ukraine;

UMWELTSCHUTZ
21. Gemäß den Bestimmungen des WEEE-Gesetzes ist es verboten, Altgeräte, die 
mit dem Symbol einer durchgekreuzten Mülltonne gekennzeichnet sind, zusammen 
mit anderen Abfällen zu entsorgen. Der Benutzer, der elektronische und elektrische 
Geräte abgeben möchte, ist verpflichtet, diese an einer Sammelstelle für Altgeräte 
abzugeben. Das Gerät enthält keine gefährlichen Bestandteile, die sich besonders 
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1.1.Luminous flux 500 Lm (Лм)
1.2. Color temperature 5000K (К)
1.3. LED type SMD2835
1.4. Color Rendering Index Ra>80
1.5. Beam angle 120°
1.6. Color  White (білий)
1.7. Material ABS (АБС)
1.8. Service life 30000 hours (годин)

2.B
at

te
ry 2.1. Power 6.4 Wh (Вг)

2.2. Type 18650 LiFeP04
2.3. Nominal voltage 3.2 V (В)
2.4. Nominal capacity 2000 mAh (мАг)

3.
 S

ola
r P

an
el 3.1. Pm 1.5W (Вт)

3.2. Vmp 5.5V (В)
3.3. Imp 0.3A (А)
3.4. Voc 6.6V (В)
3.5. Isc 0.4A (А)

4.
 M

ot
ion

 
se

ns
or 4.1. Technology Passive infrared (Інфрачервоний)

4.2. Max induction distance 8 m (м) (25°С)
4.3. Induction angle 120°

               5. Full charge 4-6 h (1000W/m2)

- Overall dimensions (mm), product weight (g/kg), production date and batch number are 
indicated on individual packaging;
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